

TABULATION OF BIDS

Location: Town of Yorkville
Project: 2017 Paving & Drainage Project
Braun Road (57th Drive to Woodland Trail)
53rd Drive (Two Mile Road to 50th Road)

Bid Date: February 21, 2017
Bid Time: 11:00 a.m.
Job #: 2017.0002.03

Nielsen Madsen + Barber
1458 Horizon Blvd, Suite 200
Racine, WI 53406

Contractor				Payne & Dolan		Stark Pavement		Wolf Paving	
Item	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	1	EACH	\$ 317.00	\$317.00	\$ 240.00	\$240.00	\$ 210.00	\$210.00
2	Removing Small Pipe Culverts (Roadway)	1	EACH	\$ 317.00	\$317.00	\$ 615.00	\$615.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00
3	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 15-Inch	26	L.F.	\$ 32.30	\$839.80	\$ 32.50	\$845.00	\$ 22.00	\$572.00
4	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Steel 15-Inch	2	EACH	\$ 61.60	\$123.20	\$ 110.00	\$220.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00
5	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 15-Inch	40	L.F.	\$ 83.80	\$3,352.00	\$ 54.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 52.50	\$2,100.00
6	Apron Endwalls for Culvert RCP 15-Inch	2	EACH	\$ 277.00	\$554.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$650.00
7	Pulverize and Relay Pavement	13,095	S.Y.	\$ 0.50	\$6,547.50	\$ 0.44	\$5,761.80	\$ 1.70	\$22,261.50
8	Remove Pavement	134	S.Y.	\$ 14.60	\$1,956.40	\$ 5.00	\$670.00	\$ 5.00	\$670.00
9	Remove Asphalt Surface Butt Joint	4	EACH	\$ 560.00	\$2,240.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 760.00	\$3,040.00
10	Remove Existing Base Course (Estimate)	125	C.Y.	\$ 18.50	\$2,312.50	\$ 10.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,250.00
11	Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Estimate)	370	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$740.00	\$ 3.25	\$1,202.50	\$ 3.30	\$1,221.00
12	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch (Estimate)	250	Tons	\$ 17.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 18.25	\$4,562.50
13	Base Aggregate Dense Shoulder 3/4-Inch	550	Tons	\$ 21.00	\$11,550.00	\$ 18.25	\$10,037.50	\$ 21.00	\$11,550.00
14	Base Aggregate Dense Driveway 3/4-Inch	190	Tons	\$ 21.00	\$3,990.00	\$ 18.25	\$3,467.50	\$ 18.25	\$3,467.50
15	HMA Pavement, 3 LT 58-28 S	1,815	Tons	\$ 48.48	\$87,991.20	\$ 55.25	\$100,278.75	\$ 52.56	\$95,396.40
16	HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S	1,415	Tons	\$ 50.12	\$70,919.80	\$ 55.75	\$78,886.25	\$ 56.80	\$80,372.00
17	HMA Pavement - Driveways	55	Tons	\$ 78.50	\$4,317.50	\$ 83.50	\$4,592.50	\$ 88.00	\$4,840.00
18	Concrete Pavement - Driveways	135	S.Y.	\$ 58.00	\$7,830.00	\$ 63.50	\$8,572.50	\$ 90.00	\$12,150.00
19	Grade / Reshape Ditches	125	L.F.	\$ 9.60	\$1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 5.80	\$725.00
20	Topsoil	150	S.Y.	\$ 4.60	\$690.00	\$ 5.00	\$750.00	\$ 4.60	\$690.00
21	Seeding, Mixture No. 40	6	LBS	\$ 15.20	\$91.20	\$ 16.00	\$96.00	\$ 15.20	\$91.20
22	Fertilizer Type A	10	LBS	\$ 10.10	\$101.00	\$ 11.00	\$110.00	\$ 10.10	\$101.00
23	Erosion Mat Class 1 Type B	150	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$450.00	\$ 3.50	\$525.00	\$ 3.00	\$450.00
24	Locating No-Passing Zones	1.0	Mi	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00
25	Pavement Marking Paint 4-Inch Yellow	6250	L.F.	\$ 0.23	\$1,437.50	\$ 0.40	\$2,500.00	\$ 0.23	\$1,437.50
SUB-TOTAL BRAUN ROAD BASE BID					\$215,017.60	\$235,930.30	\$249,257.60		

TABULATION OF BIDS

Location: Town of Yorkville
Project: 2017 Paving & Drainage Project
Braun Road (57th Drive to Woodland Trail)
53rd Drive (Two Mile Road to 50th Road)

Bid Date: February 21, 2017
Bid Time: 11:00 a.m.
Job #: 2017.0002.03

Nielsen Madsen + Barber
1458 Horizon Blvd, Suite 200
Racine, WI 53406

Contractor				Payne & Dolan		Stark Pavement		Wolf Paving	
Item	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	4	EACH	\$ 317.00	\$1,268.00	\$ 160.00	\$640.00	\$ 210.00	\$840.00
2	Removing Small Pipe Culverts (Roadway)	1	EACH	\$ 317.00	\$317.00	\$ 575.00	\$575.00	\$ 475.00	\$475.00
3	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 15-Inch	92	L.F.	\$ 35.50	\$3,266.00	\$ 44.00	\$4,048.00	\$ 22.00	\$2,024.00
4	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Steel 15-Inch	8	EACH	\$ 61.60	\$492.80	\$ 110.00	\$880.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00
5	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 15-Inch	40	L.F.	\$ 83.76	\$3,350.40	\$ 67.00	\$2,680.00	\$ 52.50	\$2,100.00
6	Apron Endwalls for Culvert RCP 15-Inch	2	EACH	\$ 277.22	\$554.44	\$ 610.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00
7	Pulverize and Relay Pavement	14,590	S.Y.	\$ 0.59	\$8,608.10	\$ 0.44	\$6,419.60	\$ 1.48	\$21,593.20
8	Remove Pavement	30	S.Y.	\$ 32.00	\$960.00	\$ 5.00	\$150.00	\$ 5.50	\$165.00
9	Remove Asphalt Surface Butt Joint	5	EACH	\$ 515.00	\$2,575.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$3,800.00
10	Remove Existing Base Course (Estimate)	125	C.Y.	\$ 20.60	\$2,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,250.00
11	Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Estimate)	370	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$740.00	\$ 3.25	\$1,202.50	\$ 3.30	\$1,221.00
12	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch (Estimate)	250	Tons	\$ 18.10	\$4,525.00	\$ 30.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 18.25	\$4,562.50
13	Base Aggregate Dense Shoulder 3/4-Inch	585	Tons	\$ 21.50	\$12,577.50	\$ 18.25	\$10,676.25	\$ 21.00	\$12,285.00
14	Base Aggregate Dense Driveway 3/4-Inch	110	Tons	\$ 21.50	\$2,365.00	\$ 18.25	\$2,007.50	\$ 18.25	\$2,007.50
15	HMA Pavement, 3 LT 58-28 S	1,975	Tons	\$ 51.23	\$101,179.25	\$ 55.25	\$109,118.75	\$ 52.55	\$103,786.25
16	HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S	1,490	Tons	\$ 53.17	\$79,223.30	\$ 55.75	\$83,067.50	\$ 56.76	\$84,572.40
17	HMA Pavement - Driveways	125	Tons	\$ 62.29	\$7,786.25	\$ 83.50	\$10,437.50	\$ 75.00	\$9,375.00
18	Concrete Pavement - Driveways	30	S.Y.	\$ 58.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 63.50	\$1,905.00	\$ 90.00	\$2,700.00
19	Grade / Reshape Ditches	250	L.F.	\$ 9.60	\$2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5.75	\$1,437.50
20	Topsoil	300	S.Y.	\$ 4.60	\$1,380.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4.60	\$1,380.00
21	Seeding, Mixture No. 40	11	LBS	\$ 15.20	\$167.20	\$ 16.00	\$176.00	\$ 15.20	\$167.20
22	Fertilizer Type A	19	LBS	\$ 10.10	\$191.90	\$ 11.00	\$209.00	\$ 10.10	\$191.90
23	Erosion Mat Class 1 Type B	300	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$900.00	\$ 3.50	\$1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$900.00
24	Locating No-Passing Zones	1.0	MI	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00
25	Pavement Marking Paint 4-Inch Yellow	11,000	L.F.	\$ 0.16	\$1,760.00	\$ 0.35	\$3,850.00	\$ 0.16	\$1,760.00
SUB-TOTAL 53rd DRIVE BASE BID					\$241,802.14	\$255,812.60	\$260,993.45		
TOTAL BASE BID (Braun Rd & 53rd Drive)					\$456,819.74	\$491,742.90	\$510,251.05		
Time Limits									
Start within ____ Calendar Days					30	30	120		
Complete Work within ____ Calendar Days					60	30	30		